San Mateo Downtown Parking Technology

CITY PROJECT NO. 461009

ARANA GROUP IPS GROUP FLOWBIRD
BID OPENING: October 5, 2018
BID SUMMARY
BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST
DOMESTIC MATERIALS
1 Mobilization (5% Max of Bid) DNS DNS $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
2 Water Pollution Control DNS DNS $0.00 $0.00
3 Jobsite Management DNS DNS $0.00 $22,760.00 $22,760.00
4 Traffic Control Management DNS DNS $0.00 $17,380.00 $17,380.00
5 Contractor System Design & Project DNS DNS $0.00 $112,493.00 $112,493.00
Management
PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
-Multi-Space Meters (MS)
6 |MS Furnish & Install $12,246.00 $1,457,274.00( $11,471.39 $1,365,095.41 $9,105.00 $1,083,495.00
39 - off-street meters
80 — on-street meters
PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
7 |-Single-Space Meters (SS) $1,073.00 $325,119.00 $1,296.03 $392,697.09 $966.00 $292,698.00
SS Furnish & Install
Central Parking Garage Space Count
System & DMS Signs
8 [|-Furnish & Install DNS DNS $61,651.43 $24,269.00 $194,152.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
Furnish & Install
Central Parking Garage
8b _Furnish & Install DMS signs DNS DNS $39,850.00 $43,272.00 $173,088.00
Main Street Parking Garage Space
Count System
9a -Furnish & Install DNS DNS $27,461.20 $32,715.00 $130,860.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
Main Street Parking Garage
9b _Furnish & Install DMS signs DNS DNS $19,925.00 $46,126.00 $92,252.00
El Camino Real Parking Garage
Space Count System
10a Furnish & Install DNS DNS $34,966.10 $20,184.00 $80,736.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
El Camino Real Parking Garage
10b “Furnish & Install DMS signs DNS DNS $9,962.50 $51,836.00 $51,836.00
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San Mateo Downtown Parking Technology

CITY PROJECT NO. 461009

BID OPENING: October 5, 2018
BID SUMMARY

ARANA GROUP

IPS GROUP

FLOWBIRD

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK
NO.

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE COST

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

UNIT TOTAL
PRICE COST

Caltrans Encroachment Permit
10c |(Allowance for double permit to 04-17-
NMC-1019)

DNS DNS

$1,000.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

Transit Center Parking Garage Space
Count System

-Furnish & Install

Vehicle Count Sensors

11a

DNS DNS

$26,539.50

$23,038.00 $46,076.00

Transit Center Parking Garage

11b -Furnish & Install DMS signs

DNS DNS

$9,962.50

$51,836.00 $51,836.00

12

Integrated Back Office System

DNS DNS

$283,035.00

$182,495.00 $182,495.00

TOTAL BASE BID
(DOMESTIC)

INCOMPLETE

$2,380,814.23

$2,593,139.00

ADDITIVE SCHEDULE “A”

Static Parking Wayfinding
13 |P - directional Signs — Furnish &
Install

DNS DNS

$11,270.00

$1,271.00 $62,259.00

Static Parking Lot ID Signs
14 |Parking Lot ID Signs — Furnish &
Install

DNS DNS

$8,309.00

$2,439.00 $17,074.00

Mobile License Plate Reader System
-Furnish & Install

Mobile LPR System

(complete system)

15

DNS DNS

$200,950.00

$39,670.00 $139,847.00

TOTAL ADDITIVE “A” (ITEMS 13-15)
[DOMESTIC

INCOMPLETE

$220,529.00

$219,180.00

FOREIGN MATERIALS

1 Mobilization (5% Max of Bid)

$163,250.00

$163,250.00

$0.00

$60,000.00 $60,000.00

2 Water Pollution Control

$31,096.00

$31,096.00

$0.00

$0.00

3 Jobsite Management

$172,760.00

$172,760.00

$0.00

$22,760.00 $22,760.00
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San Mateo Downtown Parking Technology

CITY PROJECT NO. 461009

ARANA GROUP IPS GROUP FLOWBIRD
BID OPENING: October 5, 2018
BID SUMMARY
BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE COST PRICE COST PRICE COST
4 Traffic Control Management $98,120.00 $98,120.00 $0.00 $17,380.00 $17,380.00
5 | Contractor System Design & Project $186,559.00 $186,559.00 $0.00 $112,493.00 $112,493.00
Management
PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
-Multi-Space Meters (MS)
g |MS Fumish & Install $3,552.00 $422,584.00|  $7,463.60 $865,095.00 $8,933.00 $1,067,017.00
39 - off-street meters ’ ' ’ ' T ’ ’ ’ ' ’ o
80 — on-street meters
PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM
-Single-Space Meters (SS)
7 SS Furnish & Install $290.00 $87,725.00 $482.50 $142,697.50 $966.00 $292,691.00
Central Parking Garage Space Count
System & DMS Signs
8 |-Furnish & Install $7,161.00 $57,283.00 $61,651.43 $24,269.00 $194,150.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
Furnish & Install
gp |Central Parking Garage $16,935.00 $57,739.00 $39,850.00 $43,272.00 $173,087.00
-Furnish & Install DMS signs U T U T T
Main Street Parking Garage Space
Count System
9a “Furnish & Install $6,406.00 $25,623.00 $27,461.20 $32,715.00 $130,862.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
Main Street Parking Garage
9b _Furnish & Install DMS signs $16,935.00 $33,870.00 $19,925.00 $46,126.00 $92,253.00
El Camino Real Parking Garage
Space Count System
10a Furnish & Install $5,854.00 $23,414.00 $34,966.10 $20,184.00 $80,734.00
Vehicle Count Sensors
El Camino Real Parking Garage
10b _Furnish & Install DMS signs $16,935.00 $16,935.00 $9,962.50 $51,836.00 $51,836.00
Caltrans Encroachment Permit
10c |(Allowance for double permit to 04-17- $2,488.00 $2,488.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
NMC-1019)
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San Mateo Downtown Parking Technology

CITY PROJECT NO. 461009

BID OPENING: October 5, 2018
BID SUMMARY

ARANA GROUP

IPS GROUP

FLOWBIRD

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK
NO.

BIDDER #1

BIDDER #2

BIDDER #3

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
COST

Count System
-Furnish & Install
Vehicle Count Sensors

11a

Transit Center Parking Garage Space

$7,842.00

$15,683.00

$26,539.50

$23,038.00

$46,077.00

Transit Center Parking Garage

11b -Furnish & Install DMS signs

$16,935.00

$16,935.00

$9,962.50

$51,836.00

$51,836.00

12 |Integrated Back Office System

$149,247.00

$149,247.00

$283,035.00

$182,495.00

$182,495.00

TOTAL BASE BID IN
NUMBERS (1-12)
[FOREIGN]

$1,571,309.00

$1,630,814.23

$2,576,671.00

ADDITIVE SCHEDULE “B”

Static Parking Wayfinding
13 |P - directional Signs — Furnish &
Install

$1,282.00

$62,808.00

$11,270.00

$1,271.00

$62,259.00

Static Parking Lot ID Signs
14 |Parking Lot ID Signs — Furnish &
Install

$5,483.00

$38,378.00

$8,309.00

$2,439.00

$17,074.00

-Furnish & Install
Mobile LPR System
(complete system)

15

Mobile License Plate Reader System

$76,745.00

$224,235.00

$200,950.00

$39,670.00

$139,847.00

TOTAL ADDITIVE “B” (ITEMS 13-15)
[FOREIGN]

$325,421.00

$220,529.00

$219,180.00

c: Brad B. Underwood, DPW

Sue-Ellen Atkinson, Parking Manager

Bid Summary Binder
Project File

* DNS - Did not Submit
** Incomplete - Bidder did not submit all required bid items. Bid proposal is deemed incomplete and not responsive.
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