San M	ateo Downtown Parking Technology						
CITY F	PROJECT NO. 461009	ARANA GROUP		IPS GROUP		FLOWBIRD	
BID OI	PENING: October 5, 2018						
BID SU	JMMARY						
		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
DOME	STIC MATERIALS						
1	Mobilization (5% Max of Bid)	DNS	DNS		\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control	DNS	DNS		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	Jobsite Management	DNS	DNS		\$0.00	\$22,760.00	\$22,760.00
4	Traffic Control Management	DNS	DNS		\$0.00	\$17,380.00	\$17,380.00
5	Contractor System Design & Project Management	DNS	DNS		\$0.00	\$112,493.00	\$112,493.00
6	PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM -Multi-Space Meters (MS) MS Furnish & Install 39 – off-street meters 80 – on-street meters	\$12,246.00	\$1,457,274.00	\$11,471.39	\$1,365,095.41	\$9,105.00	\$1,083,495.00
7	PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM -Single-Space Meters (SS) SS Furnish & Install	\$1,073.00	\$325,119.00	\$1,296.03	\$392,697.09	\$966.00	\$292,698.00
8	Central Parking Garage Space Count System & DMS Signs -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors Furnish & Install	DNS	DNS		\$61,651.43	\$24,269.00	\$194,152.00
8b	Central Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	DNS	DNS		\$39,850.00	\$43,272.00	\$173,088.00
9a	Main Street Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	DNS	DNS		\$27,461.20	\$32,715.00	\$130,860.00
9b	Main Street Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	DNS	DNS		\$19,925.00	\$46,126.00	\$92,252.00
10a	El Camino Real Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	DNS	DNS		\$34,966.10	\$20,184.00	\$80,736.00
10b	El Camino Real Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	DNS	DNS		\$9,962.50	\$51,836.00	\$51,836.00

Ser H	ates Doumtour Darking Technolog							
San M	ateo Downtown Parking Technology							
CITY PROJECT NO. 461009		ARANA GROUP			IPS GROUP		FLOWBIRD	
BID OPENING: October 5, 2018								
BID SL	JMMARY							
			IDDER #1	BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
10c	Caltrans Encroachment Permit (Allowance for double permit to 04-17- NMC-1019)	DNS	DNS		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
11a	Transit Center Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	DNS	DNS		\$26,539.50	\$23,038.00	\$46,076.00	
11b	Transit Center Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	DNS	DNS		\$9,962.50	\$51,836.00	\$51,836.00	
12	Integrated Back Office System	DNS	DNS		\$283,035.00	\$182,495.00	\$182,495.00	
TOTAL BASE BID (DOMESTIC)			INCOMPLETE		\$2,380,814.23		\$2,593,139.00	
ADDIT	IVE SCHEDULE "A"							
13	Static Parking Wayfinding P – directional Signs – Furnish & Install	DNS	DNS		\$11,270.00	\$1,271.00	\$62,259.00	
	Static Parking Lot ID Signs Parking Lot ID Signs – Furnish & Install	DNS	DNS		\$8,309.00	\$2,439.00	\$17,074.00	
15	Mobile License Plate Reader System -Furnish & Install Mobile LPR System (complete system)	DNS	DNS		\$200,950.00	\$39,670.00	\$139,847.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE "A" (ITEMS 13-15) [DOMESTIC			INCOMPLETE		\$220,529.00		\$219,180.00	
FOREI	GN MATERIALS							
1	Mobilization (5% Max of Bid)	\$163,250.00	\$163,250.00		\$0.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
2	Water Pollution Control	\$31,096.00	\$31,096.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
3	Jobsite Management	\$172,760.00	\$172,760.00		\$0.00	\$22,760.00	\$22,760.00	

San M	ateo Downtown Parking Technology						
CITY PROJECT NO. 461009 BID OPENING: October 5, 2018 BID SUMMARY		ARANA GROUP		IPS GROUP		FLOWBIRD	
		В	IDDER #1	BIDDER #2 BIDDER		BIDDER #3	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
4	Traffic Control Management	\$98,120.00	\$98,120.00		\$0.00	\$17,380.00	\$17,380.00
5	Contractor System Design & Project Management	\$186,559.00	\$186,559.00		\$0.00	\$112,493.00	\$112,493.00
6	PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM -Multi-Space Meters (MS) MS Furnish & Install 39 – off-street meters 80 – on-street meters	\$3,552.00	\$422,584.00	\$7,463.60	\$865,095.00	\$8,933.00	\$1,067,017.00
7	PARKING TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM -Single-Space Meters (SS) SS Furnish & Install	\$290.00	\$87,725.00	\$482.50	\$142,697.50	\$966.00	\$292,691.00
8	Central Parking Garage Space Count System & DMS Signs -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors Furnish & Install	\$7,161.00	\$57,283.00		\$61,651.43	\$24,269.00	\$194,150.00
8b	Central Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	\$16,935.00	\$57,739.00		\$39,850.00	\$43,272.00	\$173,087.00
9a	Main Street Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	\$6,406.00	\$25,623.00		\$27,461.20	\$32,715.00	\$130,862.00
9b	Main Street Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	\$16,935.00	\$33,870.00		\$19,925.00	\$46,126.00	\$92,253.00
10a	El Camino Real Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	\$5,854.00	\$23,414.00		\$34,966.10	\$20,184.00	\$80,734.00
10b	El Camino Real Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	\$16,935.00	\$16,935.00		\$9,962.50	\$51,836.00	\$51,836.00
10c	Caltrans Encroachment Permit (Allowance for double permit to 04-17- NMC-1019)	\$2,488.00	\$2,488.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL ADDITIVE "B" (ITEMS 13-15) [FOREIGN]			\$325,421.00		\$220,529.00		\$219,180.00
15	Mobile License Plate Reader System -Furnish & Install Mobile LPR System (complete system)	\$76,745.00	\$224,235.00		\$200,950.00	\$39,670.00	\$139,847.00
14	Static Parking Lot ID Signs Parking Lot ID Signs – Furnish & Install	\$5,483.00	\$38,378.00		\$8,309.00	\$2,439.00	\$17,074.00
13	Static Parking Wayfinding P – directional Signs – Furnish & Install	\$1,282.00	\$62,808.00		\$11,270.00	\$1,271.00	\$62,259.00
ADDIT	IVE SCHEDULE "B"						
	REIGN]		\$1,571,309.00		\$1,630,814.23		\$2,576,671.00
-	ΓAL BASE BID IN MBERS (1-12)		¢1 571 200 00		¢1 620 914 22		¢2 576 671 00
12	Integrated Back Office System	\$149,247.00	\$149,247.00		\$283,035.00	\$182,495.00	\$182,495.00
11b	Transit Center Parking Garage -Furnish & Install DMS signs	\$16,935.00	\$16,935.00		\$9,962.50	\$51,836.00	\$51,836.00
11a	Transit Center Parking Garage Space Count System -Furnish & Install Vehicle Count Sensors	\$7,842.00	\$15,683.00		\$26,539.50	\$23,038.00	\$46,077.00
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BID OPENING: October 5, 2018 BID SUMMARY		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
CITY PROJECT NO. 461009		ARANA GROUP		IPS GROUP		FLOWBIRD	
Call M	ateo Downtown Parking Technology						

c: Brad B. Underwood, DPW

\* DNS - Did not Submit

Sue-Ellen Atkinson, Parking Manager Bid Summary Binder Project File

\*\* Incomplete - Bidder did not submit all required bid items. Bid proposal is deemed incomplete and not responsive.